
City Council Addendum Agenda

City of Austin

Agenda

301 W. Second Street

Austin, TX

Austin City Hall10:00 AMThursday, December 14, 2023

The City Council may go into a closed session as permitted by the Texas Open Meetings Act, (Chapter 551 

of the Texas Government Code) regarding any item on this agenda.

All of the following items may be acted upon by one motion. No separate discussion or action on any 

of the items is necessary unless desired by a Council Member.

10:00 AM – City Council Convenes

Consent Agenda

Law

Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to a contract with Burgess Law PC for legal 

services related to Cause No. 23-F-0279, City of San Antonio acting by and through the City 

Public Service Board of San Antonio, a Texas municipally-owned utility, et al. v. NRG South 

Texas, LP, et al., in the 130th Judicial District Court of Matagorda County, Texas, in an amount 

not to exceed $50,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $185,000.

99.

Item(s) from Council

Approve a resolution relating to retention and support of City employees experiencing immigration 

issues that may affect their employment.

100.

Sponsors: Council Member José ''Chito'' Vela, Council Member Vanessa Fuentes, Council Member José 

Velásquez, and Council Member Zohaib ''Zo'' Qadri

Approve an ordinance waiving or reimbursing certain fees for the Housing Authority of the City of 

Austin for an affordable housing project at Chalmers Courts.

101.

Sponsors: Council Member José Velásquez, Council Member José ''Chito'' Vela, Council Member Vanessa 

Fuentes, Council Member Natasha Harper-Madison, and Council Member Ryan Alter

Non-Consent

Item(s) Referred from Council Committee(s)

Approve a resolution appointing Susana Carbajal to the Austin Convention Enterprises Board.102.

Sponsors: Audit and Finance Committee

Executive Session



Discuss legal issues related to Equity Action v. Jesús Garza et al., Cause No. D-1-GN-23-008687 

in the 201st Judicial District of Travis County, Texas (Private consultation with legal counsel - 

Section 551.071 of the Texas Government Code).

103.

2:00 PM - Zoning and Neighborhood Plan Amendments (Public Hearings and Possible Action)

C814-00-2063.10 - Wildhorse Ranch Planned Unit Development Amendment #10 - Conduct a 

public hearing and approve an ordinance amending City Code Title 25 by rezoning property locally 

known as 9936 1/2 Lindell Lane including approximately 132 acres of the Wildhorse Planned Unit 

Development in the vicinity of Lindell Lane and Spanish Mustang Boulevard (Decker Creek and 

Gilleland Watershed). Applicant Request: To rezone from planned unit development (PUD) district 

zoning to planned unit development (PUD) district zoning, to change a condition of zoning. The 

ordinance may include exemption from or waiver of fees, alternative funding methods, modifications 

of City regulations, and acquisition of property. Staff Recommendation and Zoning and Platting 

Commission Recommendation: To grant planned unit development (PUD) district zoning, to change 

a condition of zoning. Owner/Applicant: Forestar USA Real Estate Group Inc. Agent: McLean and 

Howard LLP (Jeffrey Howard). City Staff: Jonathan Tomko, 512-974-1057.

104.

District(s): District 1

C814-2018-0122.01 - Circuit of the Americas PUD Amendment #1 - Conduct a public hearing 

and approve an ordinance amending City Code Title 25 by rezoning property locally known as 

9201 Circuit of the Americas Boulevard and McAngus Road (Dry Creek and Maha Watersheds). 

Applicant Request: To rezone from planned unit development (PUD) district zoning to planned unit 

development (PUD) district zoning, to change a condition of zoning.  The ordinance may include 

exemption from or waiver of fees, alternative funding methods, modifications of City regulations, 

and acquisition of property. Staff Recommendation and Zoning and Platting Commission 

Recommendation: To grant planned unit development (PUD) district zoning, to change a condition 

of zoning. Owner/ Applicant: Circuit of the Americas, Inc. (Alyssa Epstein, Secretary). Agent: 

Metcalfe Wolff Stuart & Williams, LLP (Michele Rogerson Lynch). City Staff: Sherri Sirwaitis, 

512-974-3057.

105.

District(s): District 2

C14-00-2195(RCA) (Formerly known as C14-00-2195 (RCT) - Waterline - Conduct a public 

hearing and approve an amendment to a public restrictive covenant on a property locally known as 

92 Red River Street (Waller Creek Watershed). Applicant Request: To amend the public 

restrictive covenant associated with zoning case C14-00-2195. Staff Recommendation and 

Planning Commission Recommendation: To amend the public restrictive covenant associated with 

zoning case C14-00-2195. Owner/Applicant: Waller Creek Owner, LLC. Agent: Armbrust & 

Brown PLLC, Richard Suttle, Jr. City Staff: Jonathan Tomko, 512-974-1057.

106.

District(s): District 9

 Adjourn



Note: The above item(s) will be considered under its respective category, but follow the last 

number on the Austin, Texas, City Council Agenda for Thursday, December 14, 2023

The City of Austin is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. 

Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.

For assistance, please call 512-974-2210 or TTY users route through 711.


